SCHEDULE 1— INTERPRETATION: 

The following new definitions shall be inserted in Schedule 1: 

Term Definition 

"Actual Engineering Service Visits" has the meaning given in 5.12.6 of Schedule D1; 

"Agreed Monthly Reduction" means: 

(a) as at Pt April 2013, the amount of fifteen 
thousand, five hundred and fifty pounds (f15,550); 
and 

(b) on each anniversary of l st April 2013, means the 
amount set out in paragraph (a) above as indexed (as 
an Indexed Charge) in accordance with paragraphs 
16.2 and 16.2A of Schedule Dl; 

"Compensation Amount" shall have the meaning set out in Clause 39C.8;